CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION 2019-29

Abandoned Tax Delinquent Property

Whereas, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees has determined that parcels of abandoned tax delinquent property exist; and

Whereas, abandoned tax delinquent property contributes to crime, blight, and decay with Ypsilanti Township; and

Whereas, the certification of tax delinquent abandoned property as certified abandoned property will result in the accelerated forfeiture and foreclosure of certified abandoned property under the general property tax act and return abandoned property to productive use more rapidly, therefore reducing crime, blight, and decay within Ypsilanti Township.

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees hereby notifies residents and owners of property within Ypsilanti Township that abandoned tax delinquent property will be identified and inspected; and may be certified abandoned property subject to accelerated forfeiture and foreclosure under the general property tax act.

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2019-29 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on June 18, 2019.